OP \$90.00 5153651

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626104 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RENOVIS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		01/11/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	8611 Balboa Avenue		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	: 92123		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5153651	TESERA TRABECULAR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5153650	TESERA
Registration Number:	5029910	RENOVIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043669744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Bernard

Address Line 1: 4500 Cameron Valley Parkway, Suite 350

Address Line 2: CLEMENTS BERNARD WALKER
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Bernard
SIGNATURE: /CLB/

DATE SIGNED: 02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Renovis to KII Confirmatory Trademark Assignment_JS signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0478

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>RENOVIS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Ref:	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
6121	RENOVIS	86/693,947	07/15/2015	5,029,910	08/30/2016
6122	TESERA	86/693,972	07/15/2015	5,153,650	03/07/2017
6125	TESERA TRABECULAR TECHNOLOGY	86/693,997	07/15/2015	5,153,651	03/07/2017

WHEREAS, KYOCERA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, with offices at 8611 Balboa Avenue. San Diego, California 92123 ("ASSIGNEE") acquired all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks pursuant to a certain business purchase agreement dated January 11, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has previously assigned unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks in the above-identified registrations thereof and the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said trademarks.

Pated: 1/11/20

By

Name: John C. Steinmann

Title: Italian

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 02/12/2021